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(d) The procedure for collection and payment of service tax is simple and no separate records are required to be maintained by a service tax assessee for the purpose of assessment.

Registration of Vehicles by RTOs

*20. DR. SHRIKANT RAMCHANDRA
JICHKAR: Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that passenger vehicles having capacity of more than 12 seats cannot be registered by the RTOs in the name of an individual but have to be registered in the name of trusts, societies or companies;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and if not, the factual position in this regard;

(c) whether it is a fact that some RTOs are not registering such vehicles in individual names; and

(d) if so, what steps will be taken to inform the general public about the actual situation?

THE MINISTER OF SURFACE
TRANSPORT (SHRI T.G. VENKAT-
RAMAN): (a) and (b) No, Sir. There is no restriction on registration of a passenger vehicle having capacity of more than 12 seats in the name of an individual.

(c) No such instances have been brought to the notice of this Ministr.y'   (d) Does not arise.
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Waiting List of Telephone Connections for

General Category Registrants in Rourkela

2. SHRIMATI MALTI SHARMA: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to refer to answer to

